
Pos 

Sidecars 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

11 
1 

99 
42 
73 

111 
83 
19 
76 

13 
35 
69 
67 
92 

Name 

Chris LAWRANCE Richard LAWRANCE 
Spike TAYLOR Robbie SHORTER 
Andy SCRIVENER Tina McKEOWN 
Drew MAIR Alan DENOVAN 
Bryan STENT Tracey BRYAN 
Peter GOODWIN Kendal DUNLOP 
Warwick DEMMOCKS Will CLIMO 
Gordie McKEOWN Geoff DAVIES 
Bruce ROBERTS Jim BILBY 

Matt PETERS Doug CORNES 
Mick PAUL Craig PEDERSEN 
Mark HALLS Darren PRENTIS 
DaveARTHUR Tony NEW 
Ian STAPLES Louise BLYTHE 

Class 

Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 

Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 
Sidecars 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 

2 
1 

Diff 

5.318 
8.538 

12.852 
14.411 
36.295 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Gap 

5.318 
3.220 
4.314 
1.559 

21.884 
1 Lap 
8.942 

30.482 

Best Tm 

1:39.861 
1:40.788 
1:41.294 
1:42.023 
1:42.731 
1:44.739 
1:46.242 
1:47.475 
1:52.457 

1:56.379 
1:48.211 

2nd Best 

1:40.783 
1:41.225 
1:41.609 
1:42.280 
1:42.775 
1:45.063 
1:46.282 
1:47.582 
1:52.668 

2:00.175 

Best Speed 

126.175 
125.015 
124.390 
123.502 
122.650 
120.299 
118.597 
117.237 
112.043 

108.267 
116.439 

- 
- 
- 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Red Flagged, Race Called - half points awarded 

Margin of Victory 

5.318 

Avg. Speed 

123.692 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.861 

Best Speed 

126.175 

Best Lap by 

11 - Chris LAWRANCE Richard LAWRANCE 
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2018 NZSBK - Final Round - Taupo 
Sidecars 

Sidecars TT Title - Race 3 

Race (10 Laps) started at 16:23:00 

Bruce McLaren Motorsport Park  3.500 km 

18/03/2018 16:26 


