

## 2018 NZSBK - Final Round - Taupo

**Sorted on Laps** 

**Sidecars** 

Bruce McLaren Motorsport Park 3.500 km

Sidecars TT Title - Race 3

18/03/2018 16:26

Race (10 Laps) started at 16:23:00

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Gap	<b>Best Tm</b>	2nd Best	<b>Best Speed</b>	Points
Sidecars										
1	11	Chris LAWRANCE Richard LAW	Sidecars	7			1:39.861	1:40.783	126.175	25
2	1	Spike TAYLOR Robbie SHORTI	Sidecars	7	5.318	5.318	1:40.788	1:41.225	125.015	20
3	99	Andy SCRIVENER Tina McKEC	Sidecars	7	8.538	3.220	1:41.294	1:41.609	124.390	16
4	42	Drew MAIR Alan DENOVAN	Sidecars	7	12.852	4.314	1:42.023	1:42.280	123.502	13
5	73	Bryan STENT Tracey BRYAN	Sidecars	7	14.411	1.559	1:42.731	1:42.775	122.650	11
6	111	Peter GOODWIN Kendal DUNI	Sidecars	7	36.295	21.884	1:44.739	1:45.063	120.299	10
7	83	Warwick DEMMOCKS Will CLII	Sidecars	6	1 Lap	1 Lap	1:46.242	1:46.282	118.597	9
8	19	Gordie McKEOWN Geoff DAVI	Sidecars	6	1 Lap	8.942	1:47.475	1:47.582	117.237	8
9	76	Bruce ROBERTS Jim BILBY	Sidecars	6	1 Lap	30.482	1:52.457	1:52.668	112.043	7
Not clas	ssified									
DNF	13	Matt PETERS Doug CORNES	Sidecars	2	DNF		1:56.379	2:00.175	108.267	0
DNF	35	Mick PAUL Craig PEDERSEN	Sidecars	1	DNF		1:48.211		116.439	0
DNS	69	Mark HALLS Darren PRENTIS	Sidecars		DNS				-	0
DNS	67	DaveARTHUR Tony NEW	Sidecars		DNS				-	0
DNS	92	Ian STAPLES Louise BLYTHE	Sidecars		DNS				-	0

Announcements

Race Red Flagged, Race Called - half points awarded

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
5.318	123.692	1:39.861	126.175	11 - Chris LAWRANCE Richard LA

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Nicole & Di - www.mxt.co.nz - 0272011177

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

MNZ Steward: Larry Mouat COC: Graham Bastow

Hosted by Hamilton Motorcycle Club

Results are provisional and are subject to MNZ Rules and Supp Regs

Printed: 18/03/2018 5:00:26 PM

Licensed to: MX Timing (NZ) Ltd